

Media release

HOCHDORF defers interest payment on subordinated hybrid bond

Hochdorf, 14th of June 2022 – In December 2017, HOCHDORF Holding Ltd issued a hybrid bond with a nominal value of CHF 125 million. It is a perpetual callable subordinated bond which pays interest with a coupon rate of 2.5 percent. As there is no occurrence of a mandatory payment event according to the terms and conditions of the bond, the interest payment for 2022 will be deferred.

The deferral of interest payments is part of the terms and conditions of the prospectus dated 19 December 2017 (Swiss Security Number: 39.164.798, ISIN CH0391647986). The interest payments under the hybrid bond are in principle only due after the occurrence of a mandatory payment event, in particular after a resolution of the general meeting to pay a dividend. If no such event exists and no voluntary interest payments are made, the interest obligation is deferred until the occurrence of a mandatory event.

The HOCHDORF Group is undergoing a strategic transformation from a volume-driven milk processor to a margin-oriented milk refiner and smart nutrition provider. The company is currently focusing on implementing the new strategy, which in 2022 will see a streamlining of its product range, a review of its traditional business areas and an increase in margins and innovations.

UBS as Principal Paying Agent will issue the following statement through SIX today:

HOCHDORF defers interest payment on CHF 125,000,000 perpetual callable subordinated bonds

Swiss Security Number: 39.164.798 / ISIN: CH0391647986

HOCHDORF Holding AG ("HOCHDORF") issued CHF 125,000,000 perpetual callable subordinated bonds in December 2017 (the "Bonds"), the terms and conditions of which are set out in a prospectus dated 19 December 2017 (the "Terms and Conditions"). In accordance to Condition 2.4. of the Terms and Conditions, HOCHDORF elects to defer the interest payment scheduled for 21 June 2022 (the "Deferred Interest"). The Deferred Interest will be payable at a later time as set out in Condition 2.4.(b) of the Terms and Conditions.

Media & IR contact:

HOCHDORF Holding Ltd
Marlène Betschart, Head Corporate Communications & Investor Relations
+41 41 914 65 83 / +41 79 245 24 10
marlene.betschart@hochdorf.com